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DDS Minutes
Data Distribution Systems (DDS) Working Group Meeting
Jan 14, 2005
Boulder Colorado, CO
The first meeting of the Airborne Science Data Distribution Interagency Working Group was held at the NCAR Foothills Lab in Bolder Colorado, January 14, 2005.  Attendees represented NCAR, JSC, ARC, NOAA, NASA Wallops, UND, and DFRC.  The purpose of this gathering was to explore the feasibility of achieving standardization in the Aircraft to Experiment interface for data distribution recording and telemetry.
Andrew Roberts opening remarks emphasized the benefits to all of the Airborne Science community of cooperation aimed a reducing redundant integration costs.  By achieving standardization of the experiment interface, all of us can be more efficient and offer cheaper and more flexible options to our science customers.  A consensus was quickly established among this group that this should be pursued.

Briefings to describe the existing configuration of aircraft data distribution systems as well as future plans for these systems were presented.  Larry Freudinger of DFRC discussed the ER-2, DC-8, G-III, and the REVEAL data interface system.  Pete Peyton discussed the P-3.  Chris Webster, who was our NCAR host, discussed the C-130, and G-IV and the HIAPER data interface system.  John Hill of NOAA discussed the P-3, and  G-IV as well as future plans for the development of AAMPS data interface system.  The similarities between these new systems were striking. The questions, comments, and discussion which transpired during these presentations generally reflected a building optimism that convergence of these new DDS systems toward standardization was obviously possible with minimal additional effort. 
The meeting was completed with a very productive discussion about what could and should be pursued and how this group should proceed.  It was generally agreed that a significant level of standardization in data distribution techniques, formats, protocols,
display capability, parameter naming conventions, and archiving techniques could be achieved without extraordinary cost.  The group agreed to Tom Mace’s suggestion that a charter for the group should be developed, that other agencies should be invited to join the effort including DOD, DOE, USGS; and that ultimately the recommendations of the group should take the form of a conference paper.   The group agreed to meet again tentatively February 22 at a location to be determined.
John Bain

System Equipment Operator, WB-57
Electrical Engineer

Attendees:

Name


ORG

Phone


Email

Andrew Roberts
JSC

281-244-9543   
andrew.roberts@nasa.gov
Mike Spowart

NCAR

303-497-1041

spowart@ucar.edu
John Wasinger

NCAR

303-497-1036

wasinger@ucar.edu
Ron Ruth

NCAR

303-497-1084

ruth@ucar.edu
Don Sullivan

NASA-ARC
650-604-0526

dsullivan@gaia.arc.nasa.gov
Jim Canniff

RSS

508-362-9400

canniff@rmss.us
Ken Vilardebo

V-Sys NOAA
321-779-2900
       ken.vilardebo@asystemsinc.com
Pete Peyton

WFF

757-824-1659

pmpeyton@visi.net
Xiaodong Zhang
UND

701-777-6087

zhang@eero.und.edu
Carl Sorenson

DFRC

661-276-2656

carl.sorenson@dfrs.nasa.gov
Dr. Jim Carswell
RSS

508-362-9400

carswell@rmss.us
John Hill

NOAA-AOC
813-828-3310 x3108
john.w.hill@noaa.gov
Tom Mace

DFRC

661-276-5823

thomas.h.mace@nasa.gov
Chris Jennison

DRFC

661-276-2520

chris.jennison@nasa.gov
Sky Yarbrough
DFRC

661-276-2874
           sky.yarbrough@dfrc.nasa.gov
Larry Freudinger
DFRC

661-276-3541
       lawrence.c.freduinger@nasa.gov
John Bain

JSC

281-244-9661

john.h.bain@nasa.gov
Jeff Myers

NASA-ARC
650-604-3598

jmyers@mail.arc.nasa.gov
Grant Gray

NCAR

303-497-1021

gray@ucar.edu
Chris Webster

NCAR

303-497-1044

cjw@ucar.edu
AGNEDA

1st Data Distribution System Working Group Meeting

Jan 14, 2005

Boulder CO, 

Atrium at Foothills Lab, FL1

Agenda

0830 Welcome and introductions - Roberts

0845 Goals and purpose – Roberts

0915 Existing Systems – Inputs, Outputs and general overview 30 min each Organization


DFRC – 
ER-2/WB-57 Nav Recorder – Freudinger



DC-8 system -  Freudinger



G-III System -  Freudinger

NCAR
-
C-130/G-IV – Webster


WFF - 

P-3/C-130 – Peyton (10 to 15 min)

1030 New Systems Design, Inputs, Outputs, costs, and general overview 45 min


NOAA

P-3 / G-IV- Hill

NOAA – 
AAMPS - Hill

1115 Lunch – Cafeteria – FL2

1215
DFRC – Reveal – Freudinger
1245 Break

1300 
NCAR – Hiaper System – Webster


NCAR    Hiaper Demo

1400 Discussion on how to proceed/organize this Working Group - All

1530 Review Action Items - Roberts
1600 Closing remarks - Roberts

